
INSTRUMENT PROCESSING SHEET 

Agency  ___________S/N____________________ 

Date In   DI Completion Date     Ship P/U H/D CMI EE 

  
 

FDLE/ATP Form 48 January 2022   PRINTED COPIES UNCONTROLLED               Page 1 of 1 
Issuing Authority: Alcohol Testing Program  For Internal ATP Use ONLY  

     

Calibration Adjustment                                                   By_________ Department Inspection                                                 By   
Barometric Pressure Gauge    ID #   

Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.000  N/A N/A 
0.040    

0.100    

0.200    
0.300    

0.080 DGS N/A   

 Post Calibration Adjustment Stability Checks 
Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.050    
0.080    

0.200    

0.080 DGS N/A   

 

Barometric Pressure ID#                 
Gauge         Instrument     
Mouth Alcohol Solution Lot #       
Acetone Stock Solution Lot #       

Simulator Serial Number 
0.000  
Interferent  
0.050  
0.080  
0.200  

 

Attachments 
 Form 41 
 Stability Checks 
 Calibration Certificate 
 Calibration Adjustment 

 Post-Stability Checks 
 Flow Calibration 
 Form 40 
 Other   

 

 

 

 

   

Intake                                   By________  Quality Checks      By__________  Date________   Flow Calibration  By________   Date________    
 Annual 
 Registration            
 Return from CMI / EE 

 

Visual Inspection: 
 Case  Handle   
 Keyboard  Dry Gas Shelf     
 Feet   Breath Tube      
 Ports  Screws Tight 

 

Other Equipment/ Accessories: 
 Power cord  Printer Cable  
 Static Bag  12V DC Cable 

 

Notes:  _
 _
 _ 
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________ 

 Breath Tube Screen 
 Replace External O-Rings 
 Instrument Set Up Verified 
 R-Value    
 Flow Verification (L/s) 

Flow Column #    
    32 mm   (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm   (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm   (.228 - .278) 

103 mm   (.447 - .547) 
 Barometric Pressure Check 

Gauge ID #   
 Stability Checks 

Simulator Serial # Lot #/Exp 

0.050   

 

0.080 
 

  

 

0.200 
 

  

 

0.080 DGS 
 

N/A  

 
 

Flow Column #   

 R-Value    
 Post Calibration Verification (L/s) 

Flow Column #  
    32 mm    (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm    (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm    (.228 - .278) 
  103 mm    (.447 - .547) 

Maintenance                           By   
 Battery Replacement 
 Dry Gas Regulator Replacement 
 Breath Tube Replacement 
 Other   

  
  
  
  

  Instrument Complies with Chapter 11D-8, FAC 
  Instrument Does Not Comply with Chapter 11D-8, FAC 
  Return to/Place into Evidentiary Use 
  Remain Out of Evidentiary Use 
  Conduct an Agency Inspection Before Evidentiary Use 

Notes/Suggested Service:   
  
  
  
  
  
  

       
 Tech Review / Date                Admin Review / Date       

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission 80-000891

03-25-2022 03-29-2022

IS

Keyboard tray chipped,
keyboard tray does not stay
attached.
Instrument lost forms and
agency codes.

IS 03-25-2022

173

ATP-102
0.156
0.167
0.234
0.500

26932

MP6291
202201C

01-11-2024

MP6292
202201D

01-18-2024

MP6293
202201E

01-18-2024

AG113403
05-14-2023

IS

CMI uploaded Agency Codes
and Forms remotely.
Performed System Check and
Agency Inspection bypass to ensure
upload was successful.

IS

28421
1019 1021

2021-D
2021-C

MP6289
MP6290
MP6291
MP6292
MP6293

System Check



INSTRUMENT PROCESSING SHEET 

Agency ___________S/N____________________ 

Date In  DI Completion Date Ship P/U H/D CMI EE

FDLE/ATP Form 48 January 2022 PRINTED COPIES UNCONTROLLED   Page 1 of 1 
Issuing Authority: Alcohol Testing Program For Internal ATP Use ONLY  

  

Calibration Adjustment       By_________ Department Inspection   By  

Barometric Pressure Gauge   ID # 
Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.000 N/A N/A 
0.040 

0.100 

0.200 
0.300 

0.080 DGS N/A 

Post Calibration Adjustment Stability Checks
Simulator Serial # Lot # Expiration 
0.050 
0.080 

0.200 

0.080 DGS N/A 

Barometric Pressure ID#   

Gauge    Instrument 
Mouth Alcohol Solution Lot # 
Acetone Stock Solution Lot #  

Simulator Serial Number 
0.000 
Interferent 
0.050 
0.080 
0.200 

Attachments 
Form 41
Stability Checks
Calibration Certificate
Calibration Adjustment

Post-Stability Checks
Flow Calibration
Form 40
Other

Intake  By________ Quality Checks      By__________  Date________   Flow Calibration  By________   Date________ 
Annual
Registration
Return from CMI / EE

Visual Inspection:
Case Handle
Keyboard Dry Gas Shelf
Feet Breath Tube
Ports Screws Tight

Other Equipment/ Accessories: 
Power cord  Printer Cable
Static Bag 12V DC Cable

Notes: _
_
_ 

______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________
______________________________ 

Breath Tube Screen
Replace External O-Rings
Instrument Set Up Verified
R-Value
Flow Verification (L/s)

Flow Column #
    32 mm  (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm  (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm  (.228 - .278) 

103 mm  (.447 - .547) 
Barometric Pressure Check

Gauge ID #
Stability Checks

Simulator Serial # Lot #/Exp 

0.050 

0.080 

0.200 

0.080 DGS N/A 

Flow Column # 

R-Value
Post Calibration Verification (L/s)

Flow Column #
    32 mm  (.139 - .169) 
    36 mm  (.156 - .190) 
    53 mm  (.228 - .278) 
  103 mm  (.447 - .547) 

Maintenance        By  

Battery Replacement
Dry Gas Regulator Replacement
Breath Tube Replacement
Other

Instrument Complies with Chapter 11D-8, FAC
Instrument Does Not Comply with Chapter 11D-8, FAC
Return to/Place into Evidentiary Use
Remain Out of Evidentiary Use
Conduct an Agency Inspection Before Evidentiary Use

Notes/Suggested Service:  

 Tech Review / Date    Admin Review / Date  

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Comission 80-000891

12-01-2022 12-02-2022

IS IS 12-01-2022

167

ATP-105
0.152
0.164
0.238
0.511

28427

MP6291
202201C

01-11-2024

MP6292
202201D

01-18-2024

MP6293
202201E

01-18-2024

AG113403
05-14-2023

IS

1024 28421

MP5091
MP5082 21410 09-30-2023

MP5083 21080 03-08-2023
MP6297 20510 12-03-2022
MP5085 22220 06-15-2024

08121080A1 05-05-2023

MP6291 202201C 01-11-2024
MP6292 202201D 01-18-2024

MP6293 202201E 01-18-2024
AG113403 05-14-2023

IS

30793
1024/1026 1026/1026

2022-A
2022-B

MP6289
MP6290
MP6291
MP6292
MP6293

Instrument had an Interferent
Detect and Purge fail during Stability Checks. Ensured
simulator had no leaks and cleared are around
instrument. Test was repeated with nominal results.
Instrument had Interferent Detect during Department
Inspection. Performed Optical Bench Calibration
Adjustment. Inspection repeated using same simulators
and barometric pressure gauge. IS
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